Page 1 of 1 644 FILED 04 JAN 22 PM 4:27 Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000013515'3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page, Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381	
From: Account Name : JCHN L. GAY Account Number : I20010000252 Phone : (305)623-2083 Fax Number : (305)620-1942	a a se a

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

MACHELEN LINDSEY, INC.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing, Menu.

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

1/20/2004

MR 1

Department of State 1/22/2004 3:30 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

January 22, 2004

JOHN L. GAY

.

SUBJECT: MAEHELEN LINDSEY, INC. REF: W04000002824

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The person designated as incorporator in the document and the person signing as incorporator must be the same.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H04000013515 Letter Number: 004A00004029

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32814

JAN 14 04 11:57#

14 04 11:157# 04 JAN 22 PM 4:27 The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person 44/34/27 composent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 807 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The inside of the Corporation is:

MAEHELEN LINDSEY, INC.

ARTICLE 2 - PURPOBE OF CORPORATION

The gineral purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

1. The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of ited States and of the State of Florida. the U

2. To deliver superior physical therapy to it individuals,

ARTICLE 3 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The exercise of the principal office of this Corporation is:

7941 Miramar Parkway Miramar ft, 33023

ARTICLE 4 - INCORPORATOR

. .

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

ς. <u>___</u>--VIRGINIA LINDSEY 7941 MIRAMAR PARKWAY MIRAMAR FL/33023# Signaliay . 2

Jan 14 04 11:57a

ARTICLE 5 - OFFICERS/DIRECTOR(S)

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

President : VIRGINIA LINDSEY

whose addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.

ARTICLE 6 - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

- 7.1 The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 500 shares of common stock, each share having the par value of \$10.00.
- 7.2 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible securities of any nature; provided, however, that the Board of Director(s) may, in authorizing the issuance of shares of stock of any class, confer any preemptive right that the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable in connection with such issuance.
- 7.3 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, or securities convertible into shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable, subject to such restrictions or limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation.
- 7.4 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may, by Restated Articles of Incorporation, classify or reclassify any unissued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations as to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of the stock.

ARTICLE 7 - SUB-CHAPTER S CORPORATION

The dorporation may elect to be an S Corporation, as provided in Sub-Chapter S of the internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

· · :.

Jan 14 04 11:570

8.1 The shareholders of this Corporation may elect and, if elected, shall continue such election to be an S Corporation as provided in Sub-Chapter S of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, unless the shareholders of the Corporation unanimously agree otherwise in writing.

- 8.2 After this Corporation has elected to be an S Corporation, none of the thareholders of this Corporation, without the written consent of all the chareholders of this Corporation shall take any action, or make any transfer or other disposition of the shareholders' shares of stock in the Corporation, which will result in the termination or revocation of such election to be an S Corporation, as provided in Sub-ohapter S of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as unended.
- 8.3 Once the Corporation has elected to be an S Corporation, each share of stock issued by this Corporation shall contain the following legend:

3 "°

Ŀ

The shares of stock represented by this cartificate cannot be transferred if such transfer would vold the election of the Corporation to be taxed under Sub-Chapter S of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended."

ARTICLE 8 - SHAREHOLDERS' RESTRICTIVE AGREEMENT

All of the shares of stock of this Corporation may be subject to a Shareholders' Restrictive Agreement containing numerous restrictions on the ngnts of shareholders of the Corporation and transferability of the shares of stock of the Corporation. A copy of the Shareholders' Restrictive Agreement, if any, is on file at the principal office of the Corporation.

Jan 14 04 11:58a

ARTICLE 9 - POWERS OF CORPORATION

The Ourporation shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation,

ARTICLE 10 - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Opporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE 11 - REGISTERED OWNER(S)

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the Corporation as the comer thereto, for all purposes, and except as may be agreed in writing by the Corporation, the Corporation shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in, such share or right on the part of any other parson, whether or not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.

ARTICLE 12 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent and initial office of this Corporation;

MRGINIA LINDSEY 7941 MIRAMAR PARKWAY MIRAMAR FL. 33023

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in this certificate, I heraby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and completeperformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of myposition as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature

P.6

JAN 22 PH 4:

Jan 14 04 11:58a

ARTICLE 13 - BYLAWS

The Boilind of Director(s) of the Corporation shall have power, without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affilmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Director(s) at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE 14 - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE 15 - AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or in any amendment hereto, or to add any provision to these Articles of Incorporation or to any amendment hereto, in any manner new of hereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon shareholders in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto.

a Lindsev

Vertina I President